52 Weeks Ended
August 25, 2001

Depreciation and amortization $35,758   $39,639   $118,255   $131,333
Capital spending   $35,394   $31,991   $117,239   $169,296
Cash flow before share repurchases   $343,158   $271,834   $729,868   $390,632
Share repurchases   $286,541   $104,507   $698,983   $366,097

Other Selected Financial Information
(in thousands)

  August 31, 2002   August 25, 2001

Cumulative share repurchases ($):
   On balance sheet   $1,935,716   $1,236,733

   Forward contracts   150,058   131,092

   Total $2,085,774   $1,367,825
Cumulative share repurchases (shares):
   On balance sheet   59,753   47,162

   Forward contracts   2,181   3,894

   Total 61,934   51,056
Shares outstanding, end of quarter   99,268   109,408
After-tax return on invested capital 19.8% 14.3%

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations - Before Restructuring Charges
(in thousands, except per share data)

17 Weeks Ended  16 Weeks Ended  53 Weeks Ended  52 Weeks Ended

August 31, 2002 August 25, 2001 August 31, 2002 August 25, 2001

Net sales $1,843,337 $1,640,663 $5,325,510 $4,818,185
Cost of goods sold  1,000,970  922,717  2,950,123   2,774,763

Gross profit 842,367   717,946   2,375,387   2,043,422

Operating expenses 530,445  494,547   1,604,379   1,498,909

Operating profit 311,922   223,399   771,008   544,513

Interest expense,net 24,736   28,300   79,860   100,665

Income before taxes 287,186   195,099   691,148   443,848

Taxes 109,200   76,000   263,000   172,500

Net income $177,986   $119,099   $428,148   $271,348

Net income per share:
   Basic $1.77 $1.09 $4.10 $2.40
   Diluted $1.73   $1.07   $4.00   $2.38
Shares outstanding:
   Basic 100,356   109,468   104,446   112,834
   Diluted  102,827   111,415   107,111   113,801

Selected Balance Sheet Information - Before Restructuring Charges
(in thousands)

 August 31, 2002  August 25, 2001

Merchandise inventories   $1,375,584   $1,273,142
Current assets   1,450,128   1,362,255
Property and equipment, net   1,661,728   1,764,691
Total assets   3,447,791   3,471,971
Accounts payable   1,145,533   945,666
Current liabilities   1,533,571   1,233,143
Stockholders' equity   689,127   962,032
Debt   1,194,517   1,225,402
Working capital   (83,443)   129,112

AutoZone's 4th Quarter  Fiscal 2002

Selected Operating Highlights
Store Count & Square Footage

  17 Weeks Ended
August 31, 2002

16 Weeks Ended
August 25, 2001

53 Weeks Ended
August 31, 2002

52 Weeks Ended
August 25, 2001

Domestic auto parts stores:
   Store count:
   Stores opened 30 25 102 107
   Stores closed 14 ---- 53 3
   Replacement stores   3   3   15   16
   Total domestic auto part stores   3,068 3,019  3,068 3,019

   Stores with commercial sales  2,009 1,630 2,009 1,630
   Square footage (in thousands) 19,683 19,377 19,683 19,377

Auto parts stores in  Mexico:
   Stores opened   12   5   18   8
   Total auto parts stores in Mexico 39 21  39  21

TruckPro stores (total)
   Note:TruckPro was sold on Dec.19, 2001 ---- 49 ---- 49

Sales & Inventory Statistics  (Domestic auto parts):

  17 Weeks Ended
August 31, 2002*

16 Weeks Ended
August 25, 2001

53 Weeks Ended
August 31, 2002*

52 Weeks Ended
August 25, 2001

Sales per average store ($ in thousands)  $553 $519 $1,658 $1,543

Sales  per  average  sq foot  $86 $81 $258 $240
Same  store  sales  -  rolling 13 periods